



Fee Information Document

Name of the Account Provider: Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria, S.A. (BBVA) - German branch

Account Name: BBVA Current Account

Date: April 1, 2025

- This document informs you about the fees for using the main services linked to the payment account. It will help you to compare these fees with those of other accounts.
- Fees may also apply for using services linked to the account which are not listed here. Full
 information is available in the Price and Service List of BBVA.
- A glossary of the terms used here is available free of charge.

Service	Fee	
General Account Services		
 Account Management [Current Account] Includes a service package consisting of: Account management via mobile app and internet banking Quarterly statement of account by post box Sparbox Unlimited paperless transfers (SEPA credit transfers and SEPA real-time credit transfers) Credit transfers (SEPA credit transfers and SEPA real-time credit transfers) in unlimited quantities Redemption of direct debits (SEPA core direct debits) Debit card (physical and virtual) Setting up, changing and cancelling standing orders Services in excess of this number will be invoiced separately. 	0.00 euro	





Payments (excluding cards)	
Credit Transfer - SEPA	0.00 euro
Credit Transfer - extra SEPA	Service not available
Crediting a bank transfer	0.00 euro
Standing Order	0.00 euro
Direct Debit	0.00 euro
Justified Rejection of a Direct Debit	0.00 euro
Justified Rejection of a Transfer Order	0.00 euro

Cards and Cash	
Issuance of a Virtual Debit Card	0.00 euro
Issuance of a Physical Debit Card	0.00 euro
Issuance of a credit card	Service not available
Cash Deposit in Stores Point of Sale (CASH)	1.4% over the amount deposited.
Deposit with card issued by other banks (Top up)	0.00 euro
Cash Withdrawal with the Debit Card at ATMs in EUR (excluding basic account)	0.00 euro when the transaction is at least 150€ or higher. Otherwise 2€.
Cash Withdrawal with the Debit Card at ATMs in NO EUR (excluding basic account)	2.00 euro
Cash Withdrawal with the Debit Card at Spanish BBVA ATMs	0.00 euro
Cash Withdrawal at Stores Point of Sale with minimum purchase (Mastercard PWCB)	0.00 euro
Cash Withdrawal at Stores Point of Sale without minimum purchase (CASH)	4 transactions per month for free. From the 5th 2.00 euro commission per transaction.





Overdrafts and Related Services	
Agreed Overdraft (Dispokredit)	9,95% p.a.
Tolerated Overdraft	9,95% p.a.

Information on additional services

Information on the charges for services beyond the number of services included in the service package (excluding the charges listed above)

Issuance of a duplicate Physical Debit Card	0.00 euro
---	-----------